## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 303 by Senator Morrell

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, at the beginning of the line and before "R.S." insert "the introductory
- 3 paragraph of"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 29, following "Section 3." and before "R.S." insert "The introductory
- 6 paragraph of"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 1, following "17:10.9" and before "are" change ", 100.1(D), and 3911(E)"
- 9 to "and 100.1(D)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 14, following "consider" and before "but" delete ","
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 12, following "(e)" and before "of" change "Percentage" to "The
- 14 percentage"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 24, following "**iob**" and before the end of the line insert "-"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 7, line 1, following "the" and before "of" change "website" to "websites"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 7, line 11, following "<u>industry</u>" and before "<u>based</u>" insert "<u>-</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 7, line 14, following "student's" change "parent or legal guardian" to "parents
- 23 or legal guardians"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 7, line 15, following "a" and before "being" change "student" to "student's"